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Slums in Puri
Misra Shri Pinaki

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

GO Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the slums in Puri have been identified as per the 2011 census;
(b) if so, the details the number of slum dwellers thereof;
(c) whether the people living in the identified slum areas have been provided with voters ID; and
(d) if so, the detais ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b): As per Census 2011, the slum population of Puri (Municipal) is 70457. State Government of Odisha has reported that 63 slums have been identified through survey made under Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY) in Puri.

(c) & (d): State Government of Odisha has further reported that most of the slum dwellers living in slums have been provided with voter
ID cards.
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